Product Certificate
K-0210560/03
Issued 2024-07-05
Replaces K-0210560/02
Page 1 of 5
Specific Certification Program 05 for Fire Protection of
Lithium-ion batteries storage
STATEMENT BY KIWA

Required specifications:
• Name of the product and supplier
• Supplier’s type designation
• Production date and serial number
• Fire protection media and generators
• Temperature range
• Storage humidity range
• Service life
• Safety distances as specified in certification
• Reference to the application instructions
• Certification mark
• Specific certification Program 05
Method of marking
• Non-erasable and non-detachable;
• Non-flammable;
• Permanent an legible
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CUSTOMERS
Check at the time of delivery whether:
• the supplier has delivered in accordance with the agreement;
• the mark and the marking method are correct;
• the products show no visible defects as a result of transport etc.
If you should reject a product on the basis of the above, please contact:
• Lithium Safety Containers B.V.
and, if necessary,
• Kiwa Nederland B.V.
Consult the supplier’s processing guidelines for the proper storage and transport methods.
Product Certificate K-0207453/03
page 4 of 5
Lithium Safety Containers B.V.
4 of 5
Product specifications / configuration
S Situational Information
1 Type of batterie(s) Lithium-ion Battery Pack 48V 160AH
Voltage: 48
KG: 36,00
Charged loading:  97% - 100%
Type: LiFePo4 Shandong Goldencell Electronics
Technology Co.,Ltd
160Ah  - 7.680Wh
465*245*155 mm
Metal casing
And
Lithium-ion batteries : Lithium-ion Rechargeable
Battery(UN3480) JY 36V21Ah
Voltage: 36
KG: 15,00
Charged loading: 100%
Type: JY 36V21Ah Clouds Power Tech Co., Ltd
31Ah - 1.116Wh
307*167*285 mm
Plastic casing
2 Maximum level of electrical energy of the
batteries
100 AH – 48V.
3 Casing material of the batteries Metal
4 Containment of the batteries in a
compartment.
A closed compartment is essential for an effective fire
protection and to be strong enough to resist the peak
pressure from the burning batteries.